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CHAPTER 217

AN ACT to create 59.07 (77) of the statutes, relating to contractual serv-
ices for retired county employes of counties having a population of
500,000 or more.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

59.07 (77) of the statutes is created to read:

59.07 (77) CONTRACTUAL SERVICES. In counties having a population
of 500,000 or more, may enter into a contract for a period not to exceed
2 years for the services of retired county employes who have reached the
mandatory retirement age under the retirement system, provided such
services shall not replace or duplicate an existing office or position in the
classified or unclassified service nor be considered an office or position
under s. 63.03.

Approved July 11, 1961.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	61Act217.pdf 

